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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

Institution: University of Nicosia  

Surname: Farazi 

Name: Paraskevi 

Rank/Position: Adjunct Faculty  

Program of Study: Interior Design  

Scientific Domain: * Architectural Design 

*Field of Specialization 

 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

MArch 1994 National Technical University of 
Athens (NTUA) 

Architecture Project: Centre of artistic workshops in old 
Nicosia  
Thesis: Space, time, motion; a cinematic 
approach  

     

     

     

 

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2011 Present* 
*There was a gap period 
due to moving abroad 

University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus Part time Lecturer 
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five 
(5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher/  

Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

6       

7       

8       

9       

10       
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Topic International 
/ Local 

Location* Role in Exhibition 

1 2024  “Cyprus 1974, memory is the only 
homeland of humanity” 
Exhibition of the House of 
Representatives of the Republic of 
Cyprus.  

Local State Gallery of 
Contemporary Art - 
SPEL, Nicosia. 

Exhibition Designer,  
Graphic /Artistic 
Curator 

2 2014 New Paphos – 50 Years of Polish 
excavations 1965-2015 

Local Cyprus Archaeological 
Museum, Nicosia 

Exhibition Designer 

3 2013 The German Architecture and its 
Reflections 

Local University of Nicosia + 
Goethe Institut 

Project Coordinator 

4 2013 Norwegian Architecture Local University of Nicosia Project Coordinator 

5 2012 Cyprus Theatre Museum – Permanent 
Exhibition 

Local Cyprus Theatre 
Museum, Limassol 

Exhibition Designer,  
Project Coordinator 

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

 
*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2019 Carnival Museum 
Feasibility study 

Limassol Municipality Research Team Member 

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1 2011 Ministry of 
Education 

Committee Member at the 
Architectural Competition for 
the Master Plan of Lanitio 
Educational Buildings 

Review and selection 

2 2010-2011 Ministry of 
Education  

Representative of ETEK for the 
preparation of the Architectural 
Competition for the Master Plan 
of Lanitio Educational Buildings  

Preparation of Competition’s brief 
and terms 

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2020 Bronze A’ Design Award 
Interior Space and Exhibition Design Category for Theatre 
Museum permanent exhibition. 

A’ Design Award 

2 2008 UIA Special Prize for the Most Friendly and Accessible for 
All Public Project of the UIA Region II, Kallinikeio Town 
Hall of Athienou with Y. Hadjichristou 

International Union of Architects 

3 2007 Mies van der Rohe Award_2007 Nominee, Kallinikeio 
Town Hall of Athienou with Y. Hadjichristou 

Cyprus Architects Association 

4 2006 3rd Prize Cyprus Architectural Competition 
Cavo Greko Environmental Centre with S. Evangelidou 

Republic of Cyprus 

5 2001 1st Prize Cyprus Architectural Competition 
Main Square of Churches in Athienou with Y. Hadjichristou 

Republic of Cyprus 

6 1997 1st Prize Cyprus Architectural Competition 
Kallinikeio Town Hall of Athienou with Y. Hadjichristou 

Republic of Cyprus 

7 2009 Honourable Mention 
Kallinikeio Town Hall of Athienou with Y. Hadjichristou 

CCEAA (Cyprus Civil Engineers and 
Architects Association) 

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1 2014 SharedSpace: Spatial Curation 
Prague Quadrennial 2015 Symposium _ Prague 

Participant 

2 2014 PQ SpaceLab Symposium  
The Royal Central School of Speech and Drama _ London 

Attendee  

3 2013 The Role of the Museum – Reflections 
University of Nicosia _ Cyprus 

Participant 

4 2012 Energy & Environmental Design of Buildings Leonardo da Vinci 
Mobility Programme,  
Iaac - Barcelona, Spain 

Workshop Participant 

5 2012 Three museums “speak” for Theatre, Literature and Visual Arts 
House of Cyprus _ Athens 

Participant 

6 2011 Museum and Memory Symposium Participant 

7 2008 Modern - The Challenge of Change X2 conference 
University of Cyprus, Do.co.mo.mo_cy 

Organiser and Participant 

8 2006 From Idea to Realization  
Intercollege, Cyprus 

Participant 

9    

10    

 


